
1Descendants of Thomas DEMAUTLENT

Thomas DEMAUTLENT d. 1228 County Lauder, Scotland
+ (---) (---)

1 William DEMAUTLENT d. 1250 County Lauder, Scotland
+ (---) (---)

1 Richard DEMAUTLENT d. 1288 County Lauder, Scotland
+ Avicia DETHIRLESTHANE m. 1249 County Lauder, Scotland

d. Deceased
1 William MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT d. 1346 County Lauder, Scotland

+ (---) (---)
1 Robert MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT d. 1346 County Lauder, Scotland

+ Miss KEITH d. Deceased
1 John MAITLAND d. 1400 County Lauder, Scotland

+ Agnes Elizabeth DUNBAR m. 1369 County Lauder, Scotland
d. Deceased

1 Robert MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON d. 1434 County Lauder, Scotland
+ Marion ABERNETH m. 1391 County Lauder, Scotland

d. Deceased
1 William MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON d. 1483 County Lauder, Scotland

+ Margaret WARDLOW m. 1423 County Lauder, Scotland
d. Deceased

1 John MAITLAND d. 1515 Thirlestane Castle, County Lauder, Scotland
+ Miss DUNDAS m. 1446 County Lauder, Scotland

d. Deceased
1 William MAITLAND d. 1539 Thirlestane Castle, County Lauder, Scotland

+ Martha SEATON m. 1495 County Lauder, Scotland
d. Deceased

1 Sir Richard MAITLAND d. 1586 Thirlestane Castle, County Lauder, Scotland
+ Mary CRANSTOWN m. 1524 County Lauder, Scotland

d. 1586
1 John MAITLAND OF LAUDERDALE d. 1595 Thirlestane Castle, County Lauder, Scotland

+ Jean FLEMMING m. 1592
d. Deceased

1 John Maitland LAUDERDALE d. 1644 Thirlestane Castle, County Lauder, Scotland
+ Isabel SEATON m. 1610 County Lauder, Scotland

d. Deceased
1 Charles Maitland LAUDERDALE d. 1691 Thirlestane Castle, County Lauder, Scotland

+ Elizabeth LAUDER m. 1652 County Lauder, Scotland
d. Deceased

1 John LAUDERDALE d. 1710 Thirlestane Castle, County Lauder, Scotland
+ Margaret CUNNINGHAM m.  County Lauder, Scotland

d. Deceased
1 James Maitland LAUDERDALE d. 1796 Sumner County, Tennessee

+ Mary Turner LOMBE m. 1721 County Lauder, Scotland
d. Deceased

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

18 Mar 2010Terry Joe Stone, 224 Marwood Circle, Birmingham, AL  35244, USA, 205-991-7952



2Descendants of Thomas DEMAUTLENT

Thomas DEMAUTLENT
1 William DEMAUTLENT

1 Richard DEMAUTLENT
1 William MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT

1 Robert MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT
1 John MAITLAND

1 Robert MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON
1 William MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON

1 John MAITLAND
1 William MAITLAND

1 Sir Richard MAITLAND
1 John MAITLAND OF LAUDERDALE

1 John Maitland LAUDERDALE
1 Charles Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 John LAUDERDALE
1 James Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 Sarah Elizabeth LAUDERDALE d. 1785 Davidson County, Tennessee
+ Lewis GREEN m. 1750 Virginia

d. 1784 Glasgow, Kentucky
1 Elizabeth GREEN d. aft 1795

+ Moses FOLEY m. abt 1770 Virginia
d. 1823 Knox County, Kentucky

1 Rachel FOLEY d. 1879 Elk Valley, Campbell (now Scott)
County, Tennessee

+ John Michael LAY m. 1810 Knox County, Kentucky
d. 1874 Elk Valley, Campbell (now Scott) County, Tennessee

1 Jane LAY d. 1889 Texas County, Missouri
+ Jackson WILHITE m. 1834 Campbell (now Scott)

County, Tennessee
d. 1895 Texas County, Missouri

1 Julia Anne Margaret WILHITE d. 1912 Scott
County, Tennessee

+ Francis Marion CHAMBERS Sr. m. 1858 Missouri
d. 1915 Scott County, Tennessee

1 Emily S. CHAMBERS d. 1956 Scott County,
Tennessee

2 Luanner Jane CHAMBERS d. 1953 Scott
County, Tennessee

+ John LAXTON m. 1886 Huntsville, Scott
County, Tennessee

d. 1955 Scott County, Tennessee
1 Floyd LAXTON d. 1892 Scott County,

Tennessee

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

18 Mar 2010Terry Joe Stone, 224 Marwood Circle, Birmingham, AL  35244, USA, 205-991-7952



3Descendants of Thomas DEMAUTLENT

Thomas DEMAUTLENT
1 William DEMAUTLENT

1 Richard DEMAUTLENT
1 William MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT

1 Robert MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT
1 John MAITLAND

1 Robert MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON
1 William MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON

1 John MAITLAND
1 William MAITLAND

1 Sir Richard MAITLAND
1 John MAITLAND OF LAUDERDALE

1 John Maitland LAUDERDALE
1 Charles Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 John LAUDERDALE
1 James Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 Sarah Elizabeth LAUDERDALE
1 Elizabeth GREEN

1 Rachel FOLEY
1 Jane LAY

1 Julia Anne Margaret WILHITE
2 Luanner Jane CHAMBERS

2 Zettie LAXTON d. 1890 Scott County,
Tennessee

3 Rev. Andrew Jackson CHAMBERS d. 1964
Clare or Clare County, Michigan

+ Mary Elizabeth THOMPSON m. 1905 Scott
County, Tennessee

d. 1968 Scott County, Tennessee
+ Sarah PENNINGTON m. 1896 Huntsville,

Scott County, Tennessee
Div. 
d. 1953 Huntsville, Scott County,
Tennessee

1 Eldon CHAMBERS d. 1973
2 George Clegie CHAMBERS d. 1987

+ Girley OWENS m. abt 1923 Oneida,
Scott County, Tennessee

d. 1986 Eustis, Lake County, Florida
3 R. O. CHAMBERS d. 1969
4 Marion CHAMBERS d. bef 1910 Scott

County, Tennessee
5 Selah CHAMBERS d. 1996 Oak

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

18 Mar 2010Terry Joe Stone, 224 Marwood Circle, Birmingham, AL  35244, USA, 205-991-7952



4Descendants of Thomas DEMAUTLENT

Thomas DEMAUTLENT
1 William DEMAUTLENT

1 Richard DEMAUTLENT
1 William MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT

1 Robert MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT
1 John MAITLAND

1 Robert MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON
1 William MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON

1 John MAITLAND
1 William MAITLAND

1 Sir Richard MAITLAND
1 John MAITLAND OF LAUDERDALE

1 John Maitland LAUDERDALE
1 Charles Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 John LAUDERDALE
1 James Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 Sarah Elizabeth LAUDERDALE
1 Elizabeth GREEN

1 Rachel FOLEY
1 Jane LAY

1 Julia Anne Margaret WILHITE
3 Rev. Andrew Jackson CHAMBERS

Ridge, Anderson County, Tennessee
4 Jacob M. CHAMBERS d. 1971 Scott County,

Tennessee
+ Rosetta HICKS m. 1898 Scott County,

Tennessee
d. 1903 Scott County, Tennessee

1 Carmi CHAMBERS d. 1902 Buffalo
Creek, Scott County, Tennessee

+ Charity PHILLIPS m. 1903 Scott County,
Tennessee

d. Deceased
5 Michael James CHAMBERS d. 1971 Scott

County, Tennessee
+ Cordelia HONEYCUTT m. 1900 Buffalo

Creek, Scott County, Tennessee
d. 1967 Scott County, Tennessee

1 Vestie Elmer CHAMBERS d. 1937
Detroit, Wayne County, Michigan

+ Reba STRUNK d. Deceased
2 Margaret Julia CHAMBERS d. 1991

Florida

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

18 Mar 2010Terry Joe Stone, 224 Marwood Circle, Birmingham, AL  35244, USA, 205-991-7952



5Descendants of Thomas DEMAUTLENT

Thomas DEMAUTLENT
1 William DEMAUTLENT

1 Richard DEMAUTLENT
1 William MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT

1 Robert MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT
1 John MAITLAND

1 Robert MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON
1 William MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON

1 John MAITLAND
1 William MAITLAND

1 Sir Richard MAITLAND
1 John MAITLAND OF LAUDERDALE

1 John Maitland LAUDERDALE
1 Charles Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 John LAUDERDALE
1 James Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 Sarah Elizabeth LAUDERDALE
1 Elizabeth GREEN

1 Rachel FOLEY
1 Jane LAY

1 Julia Anne Margaret WILHITE
5 Michael James CHAMBERS

+ Oliver Etheridge JEFFERS m. 1920
Scott County, Tennessee

d. 1963 Cape Canaveral Hospital,
Cape Canaveral, Brevard County,
Florida

+ Harold A. MUNT d. Deceased
3 Gertrude CHAMBERS d. 1997

+ Mountville Tennyson JEFFERS m. 192
2 Scott County, Tennessee
d. Deceased

4 Marion Otis CHAMBERS d. 1959
Scott County, Tennessee

+ Cora Lee BYRD m. 1937
d. Deceased

5 Francis Marion CHAMBERS d. 1959
6 Nathan Lenard CHAMBERS d. 1997

Oneida, Scott County, Tennessee
+ Evelyn CHAMBERS d. Deceased

7 Cleeoh CHAMBERS d. 1991 Oneida,
Scott County, Tennessee

8 Lula CHAMBERS
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

18 Mar 2010Terry Joe Stone, 224 Marwood Circle, Birmingham, AL  35244, USA, 205-991-7952



6Descendants of Thomas DEMAUTLENT

Thomas DEMAUTLENT
1 William DEMAUTLENT

1 Richard DEMAUTLENT
1 William MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT

1 Robert MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT
1 John MAITLAND

1 Robert MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON
1 William MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON

1 John MAITLAND
1 William MAITLAND

1 Sir Richard MAITLAND
1 John MAITLAND OF LAUDERDALE

1 John Maitland LAUDERDALE
1 Charles Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 John LAUDERDALE
1 James Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 Sarah Elizabeth LAUDERDALE
1 Elizabeth GREEN

1 Rachel FOLEY
1 Jane LAY

1 Julia Anne Margaret WILHITE
5 Michael James CHAMBERS

9 Geneva Ailene CHAMBERS d. Deceas
ed
+ Conley H. STRUNK m. 1938 Scott

County, Tennessee
d. 1978 Mount Clemens, Macomb
County, Michigan

1 Dennis H. STRUNK
+ Carol MROSEWSKE m. 1961

Ionia, Ionia County, Michigan
2 Joan Lisbon STRUNK

+ Jack BOYD m. 1964
3 Gary L. STRUNK

+ Linda WILLIAMS m. 1967
4 Lynda Irene STRUNK

+ David WARGO m. 1967 New
Baltimore, Macomb County,
Michigan

+ Morris HIGGINS m. 1999
5 Sheila Mae STRUNK

+ Dwain Allen READ m. 1994
Gazebo, Mount Clemens,

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

18 Mar 2010Terry Joe Stone, 224 Marwood Circle, Birmingham, AL  35244, USA, 205-991-7952



7Descendants of Thomas DEMAUTLENT

Thomas DEMAUTLENT
1 William DEMAUTLENT

1 Richard DEMAUTLENT
1 William MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT

1 Robert MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT
1 John MAITLAND

1 Robert MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON
1 William MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON

1 John MAITLAND
1 William MAITLAND

1 Sir Richard MAITLAND
1 John MAITLAND OF LAUDERDALE

1 John Maitland LAUDERDALE
1 Charles Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 John LAUDERDALE
1 James Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 Sarah Elizabeth LAUDERDALE
1 Elizabeth GREEN

1 Rachel FOLEY
1 Jane LAY

1 Julia Anne Margaret WILHITE
5 Michael James CHAMBERS

9 Geneva Ailene CHAMBERS
Macomb County, Michigan

6 Rose Marie STRUNK
+ Morris HIGGINS m. 1999
+ Bill HORNE m. 1976 Loveland

Bible Church, Loveland,
Larimer County, Colorado

7 Pamela Ann STRUNK
+ William PARSON m. 1974
+ Kevin BOOTH m. 1988

8 Carl H. STRUNK
+ Roberta HARWOOD m. 1977

9 Bessie Kay STRUNK
+ Mark Jason MEINZINGER m. 19

82 First Baptist Church, New
Baltimore, Macomb County,
Michigan

10 Jessie Ray STRUNK d. 1974
New Baltimore, Macomb
County, Michigan

11 Kenny Dean STRUNK
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

18 Mar 2010Terry Joe Stone, 224 Marwood Circle, Birmingham, AL  35244, USA, 205-991-7952



8Descendants of Thomas DEMAUTLENT

Thomas DEMAUTLENT
1 William DEMAUTLENT

1 Richard DEMAUTLENT
1 William MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT

1 Robert MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT
1 John MAITLAND

1 Robert MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON
1 William MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON

1 John MAITLAND
1 William MAITLAND

1 Sir Richard MAITLAND
1 John MAITLAND OF LAUDERDALE

1 John Maitland LAUDERDALE
1 Charles Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 John LAUDERDALE
1 James Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 Sarah Elizabeth LAUDERDALE
1 Elizabeth GREEN

1 Rachel FOLEY
1 Jane LAY

1 Julia Anne Margaret WILHITE
5 Michael James CHAMBERS

9 Geneva Ailene CHAMBERS
+ Kathy STRUNK m. 1983
+ Amy DEWAR m. 1991

12 Danny Lynn STRUNK d. 1981
Mount Clemens, Macomb
County, Michigan

6 Nancy Elmira CHAMBERS d. 1964 Oneida,
Scott County, Tennessee

+ Joseph H. STRUNK m. aft 1922 Scott
County, Tennessee

d. 1971 Helenwood, Scott County,
Tennessee

+ Thomas M. STRUNK m. 1900 Scott County,
Tennessee

d. 1922 Huntsville, Scott County,
Tennessee

1 Thomas Ansel STRUNK d. 1972
Wayne County, Michigan

+ Nellie OWENS d. 1977 Macomb
County, Michigan

7 George Washington CHAMBERS d. 1974

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

18 Mar 2010Terry Joe Stone, 224 Marwood Circle, Birmingham, AL  35244, USA, 205-991-7952



9Descendants of Thomas DEMAUTLENT

Thomas DEMAUTLENT
1 William DEMAUTLENT

1 Richard DEMAUTLENT
1 William MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT

1 Robert MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT
1 John MAITLAND

1 Robert MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON
1 William MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON

1 John MAITLAND
1 William MAITLAND

1 Sir Richard MAITLAND
1 John MAITLAND OF LAUDERDALE

1 John Maitland LAUDERDALE
1 Charles Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 John LAUDERDALE
1 James Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 Sarah Elizabeth LAUDERDALE
1 Elizabeth GREEN

1 Rachel FOLEY
1 Jane LAY

1 Julia Anne Margaret WILHITE
Huntsville, Scott County, Tennessee

+ Mary Elizabeth THOMPSON m. 1905
Huntsville, Scott County, Tennessee

d. 1968 Scott County, Tennessee
1 Nancy Gladys CHAMBERS d. 1998

+ Vina CHAMBERS d. Deceased
2 Moses LAY d. 1886 Scott County, Tennessee

+ Mary Polly THOMAS m. 1856
d. Deceased

1 Rachel Delilah LAY d. 1936 Scott County,
Tennessee

+ Rev. Francis Marion CHAMBERS m. 1875 Scott
County, Tennessee

d. 1945 Scott County, Tennessee
1 Mary Lassifee CHAMBERS d. 1897
2 Jeremiah Jackson CHAMBERS Jr. d. 1965

La Follette, Campbell County, Tennessee
+ Ida BRADEN d. 1901 Scott County,

Tennessee
3 Rev. Moses Leonard CHAMBERS d. 1974

Lakeland, Polk County, Florida
+ Mamie B. CHAMBERS m. 1962 Ithaca,

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

18 Mar 2010Terry Joe Stone, 224 Marwood Circle, Birmingham, AL  35244, USA, 205-991-7952



10Descendants of Thomas DEMAUTLENT

Thomas DEMAUTLENT
1 William DEMAUTLENT

1 Richard DEMAUTLENT
1 William MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT

1 Robert MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT
1 John MAITLAND

1 Robert MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON
1 William MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON

1 John MAITLAND
1 William MAITLAND

1 Sir Richard MAITLAND
1 John MAITLAND OF LAUDERDALE

1 John Maitland LAUDERDALE
1 Charles Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 John LAUDERDALE
1 James Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 Sarah Elizabeth LAUDERDALE
1 Elizabeth GREEN

1 Rachel FOLEY
2 Moses LAY

1 Rachel Delilah LAY
Tompkins County, New York

d. 1971
+ Dona MOORE m. 1902 Jellico, Campbell

County, Tennessee
d. 1959

4 Dr. Jacob CHAMBERS d. 1884 Scott
County, Tennessee

5 Dr. Devine True CHAMBERS d. 1970 Scott
County, Tennessee

+ Artie Minsy BYRD m. 1910 Norma, Scott
County, Tennessee

d. 1945 Scott County, Tennessee
6 Lacy Aylchup CHAMBERS d. Deceased

+ Hattie POTTER m. 1911 Scott County,
Tennessee

d. 1942 Scott County, Tennessee
1 Judge CHAMBERS d. Deceased
2 Hattie Glenice Chambers CHAMBERS

d. Deceased
+ Delaney CHAMBERS d. 1910 Scott County,

Tennessee
7 Sterling Alonzo CHAMBERS d. 1985

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

18 Mar 2010Terry Joe Stone, 224 Marwood Circle, Birmingham, AL  35244, USA, 205-991-7952



11Descendants of Thomas DEMAUTLENT

Thomas DEMAUTLENT
1 William DEMAUTLENT

1 Richard DEMAUTLENT
1 William MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT

1 Robert MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT
1 John MAITLAND

1 Robert MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON
1 William MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON

1 John MAITLAND
1 William MAITLAND

1 Sir Richard MAITLAND
1 John MAITLAND OF LAUDERDALE

1 John Maitland LAUDERDALE
1 Charles Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 John LAUDERDALE
1 James Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 Sarah Elizabeth LAUDERDALE
1 Elizabeth GREEN

1 Rachel FOLEY
2 Moses LAY

1 Rachel Delilah LAY
Knoxville, Knox County, Tennessee

+ Loma STRUNK m. 1925 Buffalo Creek, Scott
County, Tennessee

d. 1995
8 Narry CHAMBERS d. 1982 Scott County,

Tennessee
+ William YADEN m. 1911 Scott County,

Tennessee
d. 1978 Scott County, Tennessee

9 Ida Delilah CHAMBERS d. 1895 Scott
County, Tennessee

10 Silas McKinley CHAMBERS d. 1980
Pioneer, Campbell County, Tennessee

+ Sarah Cordelia LAXTON m. 1915 Scott
County, Tennessee

d. 1977 Tennessee
11 Sylvester A. CHAMBERS d. Deceased

2 Calvin Ozais LAY d. 1947 Scott County,
Tennessee

+ Lydia BRADEN m.  Scott County, Tennessee
d. 1962 Oneida, Scott County, Tennessee

1 Elmer LAY d. 1940 Scott County,

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

18 Mar 2010Terry Joe Stone, 224 Marwood Circle, Birmingham, AL  35244, USA, 205-991-7952



12Descendants of Thomas DEMAUTLENT

Thomas DEMAUTLENT
1 William DEMAUTLENT

1 Richard DEMAUTLENT
1 William MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT

1 Robert MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT
1 John MAITLAND

1 Robert MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON
1 William MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON

1 John MAITLAND
1 William MAITLAND

1 Sir Richard MAITLAND
1 John MAITLAND OF LAUDERDALE

1 John Maitland LAUDERDALE
1 Charles Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 John LAUDERDALE
1 James Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 Sarah Elizabeth LAUDERDALE
1 Elizabeth GREEN

1 Rachel FOLEY
2 Moses LAY

2 Calvin Ozais LAY
Tennessee

+ Nanna Nona CHAMBERS m. 1925 Scott
County, Tennessee

d. 1997 Oneida, Scott County, Tennessee
1 Wanda LAY
2 Thomas C. LAY
3 Clarence Robert LAY
4 Dana A. LAY d. 1996 Valapariso,

Indiana
+ Delilah ADKINS m. 1839 Campbell (now Scott) County,

Tennessee
d. bef 1856

1 Sarah LAY d. Deceased
+ Isham Thomas CHAMBERS m. 1863 Scott

County, Tennessee
d. 1877 Scott County, Tennessee

1 Margaret CHAMBERS d. 1889
+ George Hardy BLAKELY m. 1885 Scott

County, Tennessee
d. 1938 Whitesburg, Letcher County,
Kentucky

1 Rachel Miley CHAMBERS d. 1968

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

18 Mar 2010Terry Joe Stone, 224 Marwood Circle, Birmingham, AL  35244, USA, 205-991-7952



13Descendants of Thomas DEMAUTLENT

Thomas DEMAUTLENT
1 William DEMAUTLENT

1 Richard DEMAUTLENT
1 William MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT

1 Robert MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT
1 John MAITLAND

1 Robert MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON
1 William MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON

1 John MAITLAND
1 William MAITLAND

1 Sir Richard MAITLAND
1 John MAITLAND OF LAUDERDALE

1 John Maitland LAUDERDALE
1 Charles Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 John LAUDERDALE
1 James Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 Sarah Elizabeth LAUDERDALE
1 Elizabeth GREEN

1 Rachel FOLEY
2 Moses LAY

1 Sarah LAY
1 Margaret CHAMBERS

Caryville, Campbell (now Scott)
County, Tennessee

2 Wendell BLAKELY d. 1974 Jefferson
County, Kentucky

3 Sally BLAKELY d. 1893 Scott County,
Tennessee

2 Thomas R. CHAMBERS d. 1955 Scott
County, Tennessee

+ Franklin JEFFERS m. 1879 Scott County,
Tennessee

d. 1934 Scott County, Tennessee
3 James A. LAY d. 1905 Scott County, Tennessee

+ Iris Isabelle GRANT m. 1840 Campbell County,
Tennessee

d. 1915 Scott County, Tennessee
1 Lucinda Jane LAY d. 1937 Elk Valley, Campbell

(now Scott) County, Tennessee
+ Francis Marion CHAMBERS m. 1863 Scott

County, Tennessee
d. 1916 Elk Creek, Campbell (now Scott) County,
Tennessee

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

18 Mar 2010Terry Joe Stone, 224 Marwood Circle, Birmingham, AL  35244, USA, 205-991-7952



14Descendants of Thomas DEMAUTLENT

Thomas DEMAUTLENT
1 William DEMAUTLENT

1 Richard DEMAUTLENT
1 William MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT

1 Robert MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT
1 John MAITLAND

1 Robert MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON
1 William MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON

1 John MAITLAND
1 William MAITLAND

1 Sir Richard MAITLAND
1 John MAITLAND OF LAUDERDALE

1 John Maitland LAUDERDALE
1 Charles Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 John LAUDERDALE
1 James Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 Sarah Elizabeth LAUDERDALE
1 Elizabeth GREEN

1 Rachel FOLEY
3 James A. LAY

1 Lucinda Jane LAY
1 Margaret Elizabeth CHAMBERS d. 1945

Oak Ridge, Anderson County, Tennessee
+ Abraham Calvin ROYSDEN d. 1929

Briceville, Anderson County, Tennessee
1 Lucinda Henrietta ROYSDEN d. 1918

2 James Henry CHAMBERS d. 1932 Robbins,
Scott County, Tennessee

+ Lasifee HICKS m. 1887 Scott County,
Tennessee

d. Deceased
3 Elmira CHAMBERS d. 1938 Elk Valley,

Campbell County, Tennessee
+ George Hardy BLAKELY m. 1882 Scott

County, Tennessee
d. 1938 Whitesburg, Letcher County,
Kentucky

1 Union Jerome BLAKELY d. 1950
4 John L. Jackson CHAMBERS d. 1954 Scott

County, Tennessee
+ Isabel Almeda BAKER m. 1891 Scott

County, Tennessee
d. 1938 Whitley County, Kentucky

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

18 Mar 2010Terry Joe Stone, 224 Marwood Circle, Birmingham, AL  35244, USA, 205-991-7952



15Descendants of Thomas DEMAUTLENT

Thomas DEMAUTLENT
1 William DEMAUTLENT

1 Richard DEMAUTLENT
1 William MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT

1 Robert MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT
1 John MAITLAND

1 Robert MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON
1 William MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON

1 John MAITLAND
1 William MAITLAND

1 Sir Richard MAITLAND
1 John MAITLAND OF LAUDERDALE

1 John Maitland LAUDERDALE
1 Charles Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 John LAUDERDALE
1 James Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 Sarah Elizabeth LAUDERDALE
1 Elizabeth GREEN

1 Rachel FOLEY
3 James A. LAY

1 Lucinda Jane LAY
5 Iris Isabelle CHAMBERS d. 1914
6 Sarah Ann CHAMBERS d. 1961 Akron,

Summit County, Ohio
+ Aaron BAIRD m. 1892 Elk Valley, Campbell

County, Tennessee
d. 1950 Jellico, Campbell County,
Tennessee

7 Thomas Isham CHAMBERS d. 1965 Elk
Valley, Campbell County, Tennessee

+ Catherine Etta BAIRD m. 1895 Scott
County, Tennessee

d. 1953 Elk Valley, Campbell County,
Tennessee

8 Mary Catharine CHAMBERS d. 1968
9 Dock Brassfield CHAMBERS d. 1965

+ Alice WRIGHT m. abt 1905
d. Deceased

10 Brownlee Berry CHAMBERS Sr. d. 1968
Indianapolis, Marion County, Indiana

+ Benevalance PARKER m. 1901 Scott
County, Tennessee

d. Deceased

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

18 Mar 2010Terry Joe Stone, 224 Marwood Circle, Birmingham, AL  35244, USA, 205-991-7952



16Descendants of Thomas DEMAUTLENT

Thomas DEMAUTLENT
1 William DEMAUTLENT

1 Richard DEMAUTLENT
1 William MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT

1 Robert MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT
1 John MAITLAND

1 Robert MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON
1 William MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON

1 John MAITLAND
1 William MAITLAND

1 Sir Richard MAITLAND
1 John MAITLAND OF LAUDERDALE

1 John Maitland LAUDERDALE
1 Charles Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 John LAUDERDALE
1 James Maitland LAUDERDALE

1 Sarah Elizabeth LAUDERDALE
1 Elizabeth GREEN

1 Rachel FOLEY
3 James A. LAY

1 Lucinda Jane LAY
10Brownlee Berry CHAMBERS Sr.

1 Elsie Martha CHAMBERS d. 1986
Scott County, Tennessee

2 Ailene Pearl CHAMBERS d. Deceased
3 Juanita CHAMBERS d. 1978

Indianapolis, Marion County, Indiana
4 Shoemaker CHAMBERS d. 1908

Scott County, Tennessee
5 Brownlee Berry CHAMBERS Jr. d. De

ceased
6 Ruth Norene CHAMBERS d. Deceased
7 Francis Marion CHAMBERS d. Deceas

ed
8 Blanchard E. CHAMBERS d. 1972

Indianapolis, Marion County, Indiana
9 Theodore J. CHAMBERS

2 Mary LAY d. 1898 Scott County, Tennessee
+ Thomas Jefferson LLOYD d. 1879 Scott County,

Tennessee
+ William H. CROSS d. 1913 Scott County,

Tennessee

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

18 Mar 2010Terry Joe Stone, 224 Marwood Circle, Birmingham, AL  35244, USA, 205-991-7952



17Index

(---), (---) 1
ABERNETH, Marion 1
ADKINS, Delilah 12
BAIRD, Aaron 15
BAIRD, Catherine Etta 15
BAKER, Isabel Almeda 14
BLAKELY, George Hardy 12, 14
BLAKELY, Sally 13
BLAKELY, Union Jerome 14
BLAKELY, Wendell 13
BOOTH, Kevin 7
BOYD, Jack 6
BRADEN, Ida 9
BRADEN, Lydia 11
BYRD, Artie Minsy 10
BYRD, Cora Lee 5
CHAMBERS, Ailene Pearl 16
CHAMBERS, Blanchard E. 16
CHAMBERS, Brownlee Berry Jr. 16
CHAMBERS, Brownlee Berry Sr. 15
CHAMBERS, Carmi 4
CHAMBERS, Cleeoh 5
CHAMBERS, Delaney 10
CHAMBERS, Dock Brassfield 15
CHAMBERS, Dr. Devine True 10
CHAMBERS, Dr. Jacob 10
CHAMBERS, Eldon 3
CHAMBERS, Elmira 14
CHAMBERS, Elsie Martha 16
CHAMBERS, Emily S. 2
CHAMBERS, Evelyn 5
CHAMBERS, Francis Marion 13
CHAMBERS, Francis Marion 16
CHAMBERS, Francis Marion 5
CHAMBERS, Francis Marion Sr. 2
CHAMBERS, Geneva Ailene 6
CHAMBERS, George Clegie 3
CHAMBERS, George Washington 8
CHAMBERS, Gertrude 5
CHAMBERS, Hattie Glenice Chambers 10
CHAMBERS, Ida Delilah 11
CHAMBERS, Iris Isabelle 15
CHAMBERS, Isham Thomas 12
CHAMBERS, Jacob M. 4

CHAMBERS, James Henry 14
CHAMBERS, Jeremiah Jackson Jr. 9
CHAMBERS, John L. Jackson 14
CHAMBERS, Juanita 16
CHAMBERS, Judge 10
CHAMBERS, Lacy Aylchup 10
CHAMBERS, Luanner Jane 2
CHAMBERS, Lula 5
CHAMBERS, Mamie B. 9
CHAMBERS, Margaret 12
CHAMBERS, Margaret Elizabeth 14
CHAMBERS, Margaret Julia 4
CHAMBERS, Marion 3
CHAMBERS, Marion Otis 5
CHAMBERS, Mary Catharine 15
CHAMBERS, Mary Lassifee 9
CHAMBERS, Michael James 4
CHAMBERS, Nancy Elmira 8
CHAMBERS, Nancy Gladys 9
CHAMBERS, Nanna Nona 12
CHAMBERS, Narry 11
CHAMBERS, Nathan Lenard 5
CHAMBERS, R. O. 3
CHAMBERS, Rachel Miley 12
CHAMBERS, Rev. Andrew Jackson 3
CHAMBERS, Rev. Francis Marion 9
CHAMBERS, Rev. Moses Leonard 9
CHAMBERS, Ruth Norene 16
CHAMBERS, Sarah Ann 15
CHAMBERS, Selah 3
CHAMBERS, Shoemaker 16
CHAMBERS, Silas McKinley 11
CHAMBERS, Sterling Alonzo 10
CHAMBERS, Sylvester A. 11
CHAMBERS, Theodore J. 16
CHAMBERS, Thomas Isham 15
CHAMBERS, Thomas R. 13
CHAMBERS, Vestie Elmer 4
CHAMBERS, Vina 9
CRANSTOWN, Mary 1
CROSS, William H. 16
CUNNINGHAM, Margaret 1
DEMAUTLENT, Richard 1
DEMAUTLENT, Thomas 1



18Index

DEMAUTLENT, William 1
DETHIRLESTHANE, Avicia 1
DEWAR, Amy 8
DUNBAR, Agnes Elizabeth 1
DUNDAS, Miss 1
FLEMMING, Jean 1
FOLEY, Moses 2
FOLEY, Rachel 2
GRANT, Iris Isabelle 13
GREEN, Elizabeth 2
GREEN, Lewis 2
HARWOOD, Roberta 7
HICKS, Lasifee 14
HICKS, Rosetta 4
HIGGINS, Morris 6, 7
HONEYCUTT, Cordelia 4
HORNE, Bill 7
JEFFERS, Franklin 13
JEFFERS, Mountville Tennyson 5
JEFFERS, Oliver Etheridge 5
KEITH, Miss 1
LAUDER, Elizabeth 1
LAUDERDALE, Charles Maitland 1
LAUDERDALE, James Maitland 1
LAUDERDALE, John 1
LAUDERDALE, John Maitland 1
LAUDERDALE, Sarah Elizabeth 2
LAXTON, Floyd 2
LAXTON, John 2
LAXTON, Sarah Cordelia 11
LAXTON, Zettie 3
LAY, Calvin Ozais 11
LAY, Clarence Robert 12
LAY, Dana A. 12
LAY, Elmer 11
LAY, James A. 13
LAY, Jane 2
LAY, John Michael 2
LAY, Lucinda Jane 13
LAY, Mary 16
LAY, Moses 9
LAY, Rachel Delilah 9
LAY, Sarah 12
LAY, Thomas C. 12

LAY, Wanda 12
LLOYD, Thomas Jefferson 16
LOMBE, Mary Turner 1
MAITLAND, John 1
MAITLAND, John 1
MAITLAND, Sir Richard 1
MAITLAND, William 1
MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT, Robert 1
MAITLAND DEMAUTLENT, William 1
MAITLAND OF LAUDERDALE, John 1
MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON, Robert 1
MAITLAND OF LETHINGTON, William 1
MEINZINGER, Mark Jason 7
MOORE, Dona 10
MROSEWSKE, Carol 6
MUNT, Harold A. 5
OWENS, Girley 3
OWENS, Nellie 8
PARKER, Benevalance 15
PARSON, William 7
PENNINGTON, Sarah 3
PHILLIPS, Charity 4
POTTER, Hattie 10
READ, Dwain Allen 6
ROYSDEN, Abraham Calvin 14
ROYSDEN, Lucinda Henrietta 14
SEATON, Isabel 1
SEATON, Martha 1
STRUNK, Bessie Kay 7
STRUNK, Carl H. 7
STRUNK, Conley H. 6
STRUNK, Danny Lynn 8
STRUNK, Dennis H. 6
STRUNK, Gary L. 6
STRUNK, Jessie Ray 7
STRUNK, Joan Lisbon 6
STRUNK, Joseph H. 8
STRUNK, Kathy 8
STRUNK, Kenny Dean 7
STRUNK, Loma 11
STRUNK, Lynda Irene 6
STRUNK, Pamela Ann 7
STRUNK, Reba 4
STRUNK, Rose Marie 7



19Index

STRUNK, Sheila Mae 6
STRUNK, Thomas Ansel 8
STRUNK, Thomas M. 8
THOMAS, Mary Polly 9
THOMPSON, Mary Elizabeth 3, 9
WARDLOW, Margaret 1

WARGO, David 6
WILHITE, Jackson 2
WILHITE, Julia Anne Margaret 2
WILLIAMS, Linda 6
WRIGHT, Alice 15
YADEN, William 11


